AMENDMENT TO RULES COMMITTEE PRINT 116– 54

OFFERED BY MR. HASTINGS OF FLORIDA

Page 198, line 12, strike the closing quotation marks and the semicolon and insert the following:

1	"(20) roads in rural areas that primarily serve
2	to transport agricultural products from a farm or
3	ranch to a marketplace.";

Page 205, strike lines 12 through 21 and insert the following:

4	(8) in subsection (g)—
5	(A) in the heading by striking "5,000" and
6	inserting "50,000"; and
7	(B) in paragraph (1), by striking sub-
8	section $(d)(1)(A)(ii)$ and all that follows
9	through the period at the end and inserting
10	"clauses (iii) and (iv) of subsection $(d)(1)(A)$
11	for each fiscal year may be obligated on roads
12	functionally classified as rural minor collectors
13	or local roads or on critical rural freight cor-
14	ridors designated under section 167(e).".

\times